
UNCLASSIFIED

PE 0203808A: TRACTOR CARD UNCLASSIFIED
Army Page 1 of 4 R-1 Line #169

Exhibit R-2, RDT&E Budget Item Justification: PB 2014 Army DATE: April 2013
APPROPRIATION/BUDGET ACTIVITY
2040: Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Army
BA 7: Operational Systems Development

R-1 ITEM NOMENCLATURE
PE 0203808A: TRACTOR CARD

COST ($ in Millions) All Prior
Years FY 2012 FY 2013#

FY 2014
Base

FY 2014
OCO ##

FY 2014
Total FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018

Cost To
Complete

Total
Cost

Total Program Element -   42.487 63.243 18.778 -   18.778 19.834 19.312 19.611 18.401 Continuing Continuing
DS1: TRACTOR BARN -   13.528 32.347 0.000 -   0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 Continuing Continuing
DS2: Tractor Puma -   10.213 13.073 1.517 -   1.517 2.277 1.518 1.518 0.000 Continuing Continuing
E11: DE11 -   18.746 17.823 17.261 -   17.261 17.557 17.794 18.093 18.401 Continuing Continuing

# FY 2013 Program is from the FY 2013 President's Budget, submitted February 2012
## The FY 2014 OCO Request will be submitted at a later date

A. Mission Description and Budget Item Justification
The details for this program are reported in accordance with Title 10, United States Code, Section 119(a)(1).

B. Program Change Summary ($ in Millions) FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 Base FY 2014 OCO FY 2014 Total
Previous President's Budget 42.487 63.243 18.778 -   18.778
Current President's Budget 42.487 63.243 18.778 -   18.778
Total Adjustments 0.000 0.000 0.000 -   0.000

• Congressional General Reductions -   -  
• Congressional Directed Reductions -   -  
• Congressional Rescissions -   -  
• Congressional Adds -   -  
• Congressional Directed Transfers -   -  
• Reprogrammings -   -  
• SBIR/STTR Transfer -   -  



UNCLASSIFIED

PE 0203808A: TRACTOR CARD UNCLASSIFIED
Army Page 2 of 4 R-1 Line #169

Exhibit R-2A, RDT&E Project Justification: PB 2014 Army DATE: April 2013
APPROPRIATION/BUDGET ACTIVITY
2040: Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Army
BA 7: Operational Systems Development

R-1 ITEM NOMENCLATURE
PE 0203808A: TRACTOR CARD

PROJECT
DS1: TRACTOR BARN

COST ($ in Millions) All Prior
Years FY 2012 FY 2013#

FY 2014
Base

FY 2014
OCO ##

FY 2014
Total FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018

Cost To
Complete

Total
Cost

DS1: TRACTOR BARN -   13.528 32.347 0.000 -   0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 Continuing Continuing
Quantity of RDT&E Articles

# FY 2013 Program is from the FY 2013 President's Budget, submitted February 2012
## The FY 2014 OCO Request will be submitted at a later date

A. Mission Description and Budget Item Justification
The details for this program are reported in accordance with Title 10, United States Code 119(a)(1).



UNCLASSIFIED

PE 0203808A: TRACTOR CARD UNCLASSIFIED
Army Page 3 of 4 R-1 Line #169

Exhibit R-2A, RDT&E Project Justification: PB 2014 Army DATE: April 2013
APPROPRIATION/BUDGET ACTIVITY
2040: Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Army
BA 7: Operational Systems Development

R-1 ITEM NOMENCLATURE
PE 0203808A: TRACTOR CARD

PROJECT
DS2: Tractor Puma

COST ($ in Millions) All Prior
Years FY 2012 FY 2013#

FY 2014
Base

FY 2014
OCO ##

FY 2014
Total FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018

Cost To
Complete

Total
Cost

DS2: Tractor Puma -   10.213 13.073 1.517 -   1.517 2.277 1.518 1.518 0.000 Continuing Continuing
Quantity of RDT&E Articles

# FY 2013 Program is from the FY 2013 President's Budget, submitted February 2012
## The FY 2014 OCO Request will be submitted at a later date

A. Mission Description and Budget Item Justification
The details for this program are reported in accordance with Title 10, United States Code, Section 119(a)(1).



UNCLASSIFIED

PE 0203808A: TRACTOR CARD UNCLASSIFIED
Army Page 4 of 4 R-1 Line #169

Exhibit R-2A, RDT&E Project Justification: PB 2014 Army DATE: April 2013
APPROPRIATION/BUDGET ACTIVITY
2040: Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Army
BA 7: Operational Systems Development

R-1 ITEM NOMENCLATURE
PE 0203808A: TRACTOR CARD

PROJECT
E11: DE11

COST ($ in Millions) All Prior
Years FY 2012 FY 2013#

FY 2014
Base

FY 2014
OCO ##

FY 2014
Total FY 2015 FY 2016 FY 2017 FY 2018

Cost To
Complete

Total
Cost

E11: DE11 -   18.746 17.823 17.261 -   17.261 17.557 17.794 18.093 18.401 Continuing Continuing
Quantity of RDT&E Articles

# FY 2013 Program is from the FY 2013 President's Budget, submitted February 2012
## The FY 2014 OCO Request will be submitted at a later date

A. Mission Description and Budget Item Justification
The details for this program are reported in accordance with Title 10, United States Code, Section 119(a)(1).





0203808A_7_PB_2014.xml

 
     
         
             0203808A
             TRACTOR CARD
             169
             2014
             PB
             2013-04
             Army
             2040
             Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Army
             7
             Operational Systems Development
             
                 42.487
                 63.243
                 18.778
                 18.778
                 19.834
                 19.312
                 19.611
                 18.401
            
             The details for this program are reported in accordance with Title 10, United States Code, Section 119(a)(1).
             
                 
                     42.487
                     63.243
                     18.778
                     18.778
                
                 
                     42.487
                     63.243
                     18.778
                     18.778
                
                 
                     0.000
                     0.000
                     0.000
                     0.000
                
            
             
                 
                     DS1
                     TRACTOR BARN
                     1
                     
                         13.528
                         32.347
                         0.000
                         0.000
                         0.000
                         0.000
                         0.000
                         0.000
                    
                     
                         The details for this program are reported in accordance with Title 10, United States Code 119(a)(1).
                         Not applicable
                    
                
                 
                     DS2
                     Tractor Puma
                     1
                     
                         10.213
                         13.073
                         1.517
                         1.517
                         2.277
                         1.518
                         1.518
                         0.000
                    
                     
                         The details for this program are reported in accordance with Title 10, United States Code, Section 119(a)(1).
                    
                
                 
                     E11
                     DE11
                     1
                     
                         18.746
                         17.823
                         17.261
                         17.261
                         17.557
                         17.794
                         18.093
                         18.401
                    
                     
                         The details for this program are reported in accordance with Title 10, United States Code, Section 119(a)(1).
                    
                
            
        
    





