Exhibit R-2, RDT&E Budget Item Justification: PB 2014 Army

DATE: April 2013

APPROPRIATION/BUDGET ACTIVITY

R-1 ITEM NOMENCLATURE

2040: Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Army

PE 0203808A: TRACTOR CARD

BA 7: Operational Systems Development

COST (\$ in Millions)	All Prior Years	FY 2012	FY 2013 [#]	FY 2014 Base	FY 2014 OCO ##	FY 2014 Total	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018	Cost To Complete	Total Cost
Total Program Element	-	42.487	63.243	18.778	-	18.778	19.834	19.312	19.611	18.401	Continuing	Continuing
DS1: TRACTOR BARN	-	13.528	32.347	0.000	-	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	Continuing	Continuing
DS2: Tractor Puma	-	10.213	13.073	1.517	-	1.517	2.277	1.518	1.518	0.000	Continuing	Continuing
E11: <i>DE11</i>	-	18.746	17.823	17.261	-	17.261	17.557	17.794	18.093	18.401	Continuing	Continuing

[#] FY 2013 Program is from the FY 2013 President's Budget, submitted February 2012

A. Mission Description and Budget Item Justification

The details for this program are reported in accordance with Title 10, United States Code, Section 119(a)(1).

B. Program Change Summary (\$ in Millions)	FY 2012	FY 2013	FY 2014 Base	FY 2014 OCO	FY 2014 Total
Previous President's Budget	42.487	63.243	18.778	-	18.778
Current President's Budget	42.487	63.243	18.778	=	18.778
Total Adjustments	0.000	0.000	0.000	-	0.000
 Congressional General Reductions 	-	-			
 Congressional Directed Reductions 	-	-			
 Congressional Rescissions 	-	-			
 Congressional Adds 	-	-			
 Congressional Directed Transfers 	-	-			
 Reprogrammings 	-	_			
SBIR/STTR Transfer	-	-			

PE 0203808A: TRACTOR CARD

Army

Page 1 of 4 R-1 Line #169

^{##} The FY 2014 OCO Request will be submitted at a later date

DATE: April 2013

Exhibit IX-ZA, IXD I GE I Toject of	astilleation	. 1 0 20 17 /	uiiiy							DAIL. / (p)	11 2010		
						R-1 ITEM NOMENCLATURE PE 0203808A: TRACTOR CARD PROJECT DS1: TR					T ACTOR BARN		
COST (\$ in Millions)	All Prior Years		FY 2013 [#]	FY 2014 Base	FY 2014 OCO ##	FY 2014 Total	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018	Cost To Complete	Total Cost	
DS1: TRACTOR BARN	-	13.528	32.347	0.000	-	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	0.000	Continuing	Continuing	
Quantity of RDT&E Articles													

^{*}FY 2013 Program is from the FY 2013 President's Budget, submitted February 2012

Fyhibit R-2A RDT&F Project Justification: PB 2014 Army

A. Mission Description and Budget Item Justification

The details for this program are reported in accordance with Title 10, United States Code 119(a)(1).

PE 0203808A: TRACTOR CARD Army

UNCLASSIFIED

Page 2 of 4 R-1 Line #169

^{***} The FY 2014 OCO Request will be submitted at a later date

Exhibit R-2A, RDT&E Project J				DATE: April 2013								
APPROPRIATION/BUDGET ACTIVITY 2040: Research, Development, Test & Evaluation, Army BA 7: Operational Systems Development						NOMENCLA 18A: <i>TRACT</i>			PROJECT DS2: Tractor Puma			
COST (\$ in Millions)	All Prior Years	FY 2012	FY 2013 [#]	FY 2014 Base	FY 2014 OCO ##	FY 2014 Total	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018	Cost To Complete	Total Cost
DS2: Tractor Puma	-	10.213	13.073	1.517	-	1.517	2.277	1.518	1.518	0.000	Continuing	Continuing
Quantity of RDT&E Articles												

^{*}FY 2013 Program is from the FY 2013 President's Budget, submitted February 2012

A. Mission Description and Budget Item Justification

The details for this program are reported in accordance with Title 10, United States Code, Section 119(a)(1).

PE 0203808A: TRACTOR CARD Army

UNCLASSIFIED Page 3 of 4

R-1 Line #169

^{***} The FY 2014 OCO Request will be submitted at a later date

Exhibit R-2A, RDT&E Project Justification: PB 2014 Army											DATE: April 2013		
						NOMENCLA 18A: TRACT			PROJECT E11: DE11				
COST (\$ in Millions)	All Prior Years	FY 2012	FY 2013 [#]	FY 2014 Base	FY 2014 OCO ##	FY 2014 Total	FY 2015	FY 2016	FY 2017	FY 2018	Cost To Complete	Total Cost	
E11: <i>DE11</i>	-	18.746	17.823	17.261	-	17.261	17.557	17.794	18.093	18.401	Continuing	Continuing	
Quantity of RDT&E Articles													

^{*}FY 2013 Program is from the FY 2013 President's Budget, submitted February 2012

A. Mission Description and Budget Item Justification

The details for this program are reported in accordance with Title 10, United States Code, Section 119(a)(1).

PE 0203808A: TRACTOR CARD Army

^{***} The FY 2014 OCO Request will be submitted at a later date